
 

2012 James A. Hefner HBCU Piano Competition 

 

Crews, Eddie D., funk1master@yahoo.com 

Jackson State University:  Dr. Karen Laubengayer ,  Profmewsic@gmail.com 

Liszt:  Un Sospiro, 5’45” 

*Still:  Summerland, 4’40” 

 

Dodd, Jacob, doddjacob@yahoo.com 

Jackson State:  Dr. Laubengayer 

Brahms:  Rhapsody op.79 no.1, 6’45” 

*Bonds:  Troubled Water, 5’15” 

 

Gladney, Miranda,  

TSU:  Dr. Vicki King, vicki.king@att.net 

Beethoven:  Sonata, op.13, III, 5’ 

*Coleridge-Taylor:  Deep River, 7’ 

 

Jones, Amber,  

Jackson State:  Harlon Zachery, hzackery@hotmail.com 

Chopin:  Etude op.10 no. 12, 4’30” 

*Coleridge-Taylor:  Sometimes I Feel Like a Motherless Child 
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Jones, Cortlandt, cojones@claflin.edu 

Claflin University:  Dr. Eunjung Choi, echoi@claflin.edu 

Beethoven:  Sonata in d minor, op. 31 no. 2, Mvt. I (Tempest), 9 ‘ 

Villa-Lobos:  O Polichinelo, from the Baby’s Family, 2’ 

 

Jones, Jodie, jojojones09@fisk.edu 

Fisk University:  Dr. Philip Autry, pautry@fisk.edu 

Bach:  Short Prelude and Fugue in d minor, 4’ 

*Russell, Oswald:  Papillons, 6 ‘ 

 

Lewanika, Sandi, Slewanik@xula.edu 

Xavier University of Louisiana:  Dr. Wilfred Delphin, wdelphin@xula.edu 

Brahms:  Rhapsody in g minor op. 79 no.2, 8’6” 

Scarlatti:  Sonata in C Major, K. 421 (L. 252), 4’32” 

 

Lister, DeMaray, demaray_d@yahoo.com 

Wiley College:  Dr. JuYeon Julia Lee, jjlee@wileyc.edu 

Schubert:  Impromptu, op. 90 no.2, 7’ 

Beethoven:  Sonata op.10 no.3, mvt. I, 8’ 

 

May, LaBethani, snickadooda@yahoo.com 

Jackson State:  Dr. Laubengayer 

Debussy:  2nd Arabesque, 4’30” 

*Dett: “ Night”  from “In the Bottoms” Suite, 5’45” 
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Mclaughlin, Carroll, musiq_07@hotmail.com 

Jackson State 

Chopin:  Etude op. 25 no. 12, 4’30” 

*Joplin:  Bethana “Concert Waltz”, 5’45” 

 

Patrick, Urshula, URshulaP@gmail.com 

Jackson State 

Mozart:  Fantasy in d minor, 6’45” 

*Handy:  Memphis Blues, 4’15” 

 

Scott, Kelsea, kelsea.scott976@my.lincolnu.edu 

Lincoln University of Missouri:  Dr. Meg Gray, graym@lincolnu.edu 

Bach:  Prelude and Fugue in d minor , 5’17” 

Chopin:  Nocturne in c# minor, 4’35” 

 

Shaheed, Quran, QuranL@aol.com 

Claflin University:  Dr. Sujung Cho, scho@claflin.edu 

*Still:  Dark Horsemen from Three Visions, 3’ 

Haydn:  Sonata no. 60 Hob. XVI/50 in C Major, 7’ 

 

Williams, Tiffany, STiffanywilliams@yahoo.com 

Jackson State:  Dr. Laubengayer 

Chopin:  Scherzo op. 20 no. 1, 5’45” 

*Dett:  “Morning” from “In the Bottoms” Suite, 5’30” 
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*work by a composer of African descent 


